Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE 10286	Attorney Docket: 091/033P		
	se record the attacneu documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
Chunhui Xu / August 17, 2004	Name: Geron Corporation		
Yan Li / August 9, 2004 Ramkumar Mandalam / August 27, 2004	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 230 Constitution Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Menlo Park		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 94025		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: J. Michael Schiff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Geron Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 230 Constitution Drive	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
StateZip	Expiration Date		
Frione Number.	b. Deposit Account Number07-1139		
Tax Namber	Authorized User Name Olivia Bloom		
Email Address:	C/		
9. Signature: J. Michael Schiff Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	that a laber found to (702) 200 E00E or mailed to:		

10/25/2004 JJALLAH2 00000007 071139 10949181

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT Docket No.: 091/033P

ASSIGNMENT



Whereas we, Chunhui Xu, Yan Li, Ramkumar Mandalam

executed employment agreements with Geron Corporation (hereinafter called Geron), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 230 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, whereby we have agreed to assign to Geron all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Geron business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during our employment by Geron;

Now, therefor, pursuant to the terms of said employment agreements and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Geron, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MEDIUM FOR GROWING HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS

filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of Geron, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Geron, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Geron.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands and seal:

Inventor's Signature:	Chi h Xi	Date:	8/17/04	
C	Chunhui Xu			
Inventor's Signature:	y — y	Date:	8/09/2w4	
	Yan Li			
Inventor's Signature:	M. G. Nale	Date:	8/27/2004	
	Ramkumar Mandalam		············	

before me, Karen A. Zielen, Notary Public whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to person executed the instrument. me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person personally known to Yan Li Ay Comm. Expires Apr 5, 200 totary Public - Califor Sociamento Court ss. County of Sacramento personally/appeared State of California バブメルリ before me, Karen A. Zielen, Notary Public 704 before me, Karen A. Zielen, Notary Public personally known to personally known to whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that Ramkumar Mandalam Churchui Xu My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2008 Notary Public - California Commission # 1480685 Sacramento County County of Sacramento County of Sacramento State of California State of California personally ap

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015907 FRAME: 0540

personally 🛦

res Acr 5, 20

ictory Public - Colliforni

Commission # 14

Sociamento County